
'fT~ ~. 
Bangladesh 

Government of the People's of Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 
Betagi, Barguna. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo No. : 46.02.0447.000.07.002. I 7(Part-2)-58 I Date: 08.10.2023 

Invitation for Tender (Works) 
e-Tender Notice (OTM) 

e-Tender No. 04/2023-2024. 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works, details 
are given below. 

SI. Package No. Description of work Tender 10 Tender last Tender closing & 
No No. selling (date &. Opening (date & 

time) • time) 
I 2 3 4 5 - 6 

01 e- Tender/NBIDGPS/BAR Construction of additional Class Room 879522 25.10.2023 26.10.2023 
IBET/2023-2024/W 1-7218 Betagi Model GPS under NBIDGPS in 16.00pm 13.00pm 

Betagi Upazila,Dist:Barguna. 
02 e- TenderlNBI DG PS/BARI Construction of additional class room 879513 25.10.2023 26.10.2023 

BET/2023-2024/W 1-07394 Jamir Uddin GPS under NBIDGPS in l6.00pm 13.00pm 
Betagi upazila,Dist: Barguna. 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline hard copies will be 
accepted 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for 
downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP system portal have to deposited online throu ht any registered Banks 
Branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and fr e-GP desk(helpdesk 
@eprocure.gov.bd). 

01. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Ser-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
02. The Additional Chief Engineer ( Imple.), LGED, Agargaon, Ser-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
03. The Superintendent Engineer, LGED, Patuakhali Region, Patuakhali. 
04. The Executive Engineer, LGED, Barguna. 
05. The Chairman, Upazila Parishad,Betagi,Barguna. 
06. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Betagi,Barguna. 
07. The District Education Officer, Barguna. 
08. The Upazila EducationOfficer, Betagi,Barguna. 
09. The Upazila Accounts Officer, Betagi.Barguna. 
10. The Upazila Officer, Bctagi, Barguna, 
II. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Saikat Sangbad, Bargunal The Daily New Nation, Dhaka & The Daily Ajker 

Potrika, Dhaka. He is requested (4x4) inch Column to Published the above Tender Notice on or before 10.10.2023 For one 
day. 

12. Notice Board. 

E/LGED BETAGIITENDERIA. HUQlP **141 


